Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap

MorphMy Caterham Graduates
SPA EURO RACE

Race 1

M Personal Best

Il Session Best

B Crossing the pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed
1 Harry Senior GBR 6 4:00.152 54.249 2:03.480 1:02.423 105.0 19:08.203
Caterham 23 Richard Groom GBR
1 2:55.069 51.990 1:17.326 45753 141.5  2:55.069 Caterham
2 2:53.431 50.843 1:16.629 45959 1454  5:48.500 1 3:04.850 56.574 1:21.176  47.100 134.0  3:04.850
&Y 2:52.201 50.493 [EAIELE WEKEYE 146.4  8:40.701 vl 2:55.189) 51.581 BEAEY WEREZ 1439  6:00.039
4 2:53.095 50.559 1:16.712  45.824 1457 11:33.796 3 2:55.815 51.158 1:17.981  46.676 143.4  8:55.854
5 2:52.822 1:16.595  46.062 1459 14:26.618 4 2:59.305 51.587 1:19.802  47.916 140.6 11:55.159
6  4:08.492 54.959 1:59.007 1:14.526 101.5 18:35.110 5 2:56.400 O] 1:19.371 46168 142.9  14:51.559
7 Robert Appleton GBR 6  4:00.359 56.652 2:03.836  59.871 104.9 18:51.918
Caterham 32 lan Anderson GBR
1 3:12.045  1:01.234 1:22.740  48.071 129.0  3:12.045 Caterham
2 3:03.497 FEZE 1:21.609  49.945 137.4  6:15.542 1 3:01.849 55.860 1:19.553  46.436 136.2  3:01.849
3 3:00.707 53.424 [EPOREE] BYATY) 1395  9:16.249 2 2:54925 [HEEN EBEEYY]  45.677 144.1 5:56.774
PN 3:00.678 52.285 1:20.357  48.036 139.6 12:16.927 3 I JERNLE 144.9  8:50.801
Michael Khoo GER 4 2:54.933 45931 1441 11:45.734
8 5 2:55.734 46.843 1435 14:41.468
Caterham 6 4:03.985 1:00.299 1:58.043 1:05.643 103.3 18:45.453
1 3:11.550 59.897 1:23.118 48535 129.3  3:11.550 Gareth Cordey GBR
2 3:02.696 52.470 1:22.093 48133 138.0  6:14.246 33
3 2:59.988 52.232 1:20.755 ANl 140.1  9:14.234 Caterham
Y 2:59.889 ALY EPOXZ] 47208 1402 12:14.123 1 3:02.767 55.433 1:19.297  48.037 135.6  3:02.767
John Hood GBR vl 2:54.599 51.152 AEAZE WEREE, 1444 5:57.366
1 2 3 2:54.659 50.597 1:18.220  45.842 144.4  8:52.025
Caterham 4 2:55.110 ORVEl 1:18.767  46.022 144.0 11:47.135
1 3:09.538 59.147 1:22.293  48.098 130.7  3:09.538 S 2:55.716 50.408 1:18.982  46.326 143.5 14:42.851
2  3:00.980 P 1:20.826 48.086 139.3 6:10.518 6 4:06.447 1:01.284 2:03.330 1:01.833 102.3 18:49.298
k) 3:00.344 52.435 [BEEZY 47.964 139.8  9:10.864 Neal Evans GBR
4 3:08.563 53.074 1:27.974 EEEE 133.7 12:19.427 34
- Caterham
Kim Rayment GBR
1 5 1 3:06.691 57.392 1:21.889  47.410 1327  3:06.691
Caterham 2 2:57.319 1:19.341 46797 1422  6:04.010
1 3:06.402 56.483 1:22.129 47.790 132.9 3:06.402 3 2:57.650 51.215 1:19.994 46.441 1419 9:01.660
vl 2:57.162 [AKVal EBEAED 46611 1423 6:03.564 4 2:56.738 51.832 1:18.796  46.110 142.7 11:58.398
3 2:58.929 51.665 1:21.363 EEEIN 1409  9:02.493 &l 2:55.796 51.393 MBEEYE BECSKEDN 1434 14:54.194
4  2:58.757 51.796 1:20.251 46.710 141.1 12:01.250 6 4:01.780 56.511 2:08.200 57.069 104.3 18:55.974
5 2:58.515 51.940 1:19.466  47.109 141.2 14:59.765 Sean Cronin GBR
6 4:07.581 56.602 2:07.715 1:03.264 101.8 19:07.346 36
. Caterham
John Vincent GBR
1 8 1 3:15789  1:02.580 1:24.190  49.019 1265  3:15.789
Caterham 2 3:03.724 53.894 1:21.225  48.605 137.2  6:19.513
1 3:10.973 59.785 1:22.301 48.887 129.7 3:10.973 3  3:00.785 52.335 1:21.511 LIREY, 1395 9:20.298
2 3:00.162 52.623 1:19.792  47.747 1400  6:11.135 2l 2:59.894 52.663 MERAY(  47.361 140.2 12:20.192
3 3:00.251 53.018 1:20.267 MEYEIH 139.9  9:11.386 5 12:53.582  [EZAIN 1:25.124 326 25:13.774
4 3:00.823 52.536 1:19.978  48.309 139.4 12:12.209 Andrew Cronin GBR
5 IPETNEY] EVAEE EBEEEY  47.477 1408 15:11.268 39
6 6:45.413 55555 4:57.342 52516  62.2 21:56.681 Caterham
Chris Grifiith GER 1 3:15.450  1:01.698 1:24.846  48.906 126.8  3:15.450
20 2 3:01.848 53.262 1:21.137  47.449 1387  6:17.298
Caterham N 2:59.823] 52.142 KRy BRYEYY) 1402 9:17.121
1 3:08.216 58.787 1:22.364 47.065 131.6 3:08.216 4 3:00.251 FANCEZ  1:21.089 47.478 139.9 12:17.372
2 3:00.609 52.600 1:20.511  47.498 139.6  6:08.825 5 3:37.033 52.823 1:46.366  57.844 116.2 15:54.405
3 2:59.808 51.767 1:20.897 47.144 140.2 9:08.633 6 4:09.031 58.510 1:49.629 1:20.892 101.2 20:03.436
N 2:58.798 51.833 XS EETXTN 141.0 12:07.431
5 3:00.620 AWFAl 1:21.324 47725 139.6  15:08.051
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Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap

M Personal Best

MorphMy Caterham Graduates
SPA EURO RACE

Race 1

Il Session Best

B Crossing the pit lane

Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed
Jonathan Moore GBR Neil Warnock GBR
63
Caterham Caterham
3:10.222 59.148 1:23.214 130.2  3:10.222 1 3:11.897  1:00.052 1:23.460 129.1 3:11.897
2:59.812 WYY 1:21.216 140.2  6:10.034 2 3:03.064 52.733 1:21.067 137.7  6:14.961
3:00.139 52.448 1:19.994 140.0  9:10.173 3 3:00.221 52.283 1:20.496 139.9  9:15.182
2:57.750) 51.599 BEERYE] 141.9  12:07.923 'S 2:59.1240 52.1250 1:19.943 140.8  12:14.306
3:01.566 51.949 1:21.969 138.9  15:09.489 5 3:03.518 53.308 1:20.956 137.4 15:17.824
4:06.080 55.039 2:07.892 102.5 19:15.569 6  4:01.007 57.501 2:04.923 104.6 19:18.831
James McCall GBR 6 4 Amanda Anderson GBR
Caterham Caterham
2:58.256 53.043 1:18.972 139.0  2:58.256 1 2:59.166 53.788 1:18.809 138.3  2:59.166
2:52.882) LI 1:17.590 1458  5:51.138 2 2:54.359 50.507 1:18.534 144.6  5:53.525
2:53.951 49.852 1:18.256 144.9  8:45.089 3 2:53.832 50.007 1:18.827 145.0  8:47.357
2:54.321 XREY! 1:18.475 144.6  11:39.410 'S 2:52.828 50.461 EEFES 1459  11:40.185
2:54.534 49919 1:18.619 1445 14:33.944 5 2:55.322 VTRZY] 1:18.642 143.8  14:35.507
4:04.022  1:01.618 1:54.592 103.3  18:37.966 6 4:06.212  1:03.352 1:55.249 102.4 18:41.719
Philip Isherwood-Crook GBR 66 Barry White GBR
Caterham Caterham
3:02.913 55.743 1:20.612 135.4  3:02.913 1 3:00.853 55.177 1:19.235 137.0  3:00.853
2:56.171 52.003 EHERTZ 143.1  5:59.084 2 2:55.773 50.203 1:18.577 143.4  5:56.626
| 2:55.943] 51.659 1:18.861 143.3  8:55.027 Kl 2:54.795 50.068 1:19.019 1442  8:51.421
2:58.822 52.365 1:20.507 141.0 11:53.849 4 2:55.046 50.469 HEEE 144.0  11:46.467
2:56.390 FIPYEl 1:19.081 142.9  14:50.239 5  2:55.640 LYY 1:19.154 143.6  14:42.107
4:00.621 56.298 2:03.933 104.8  18:50.860 6 4:05.473  1:00.827 2:01.919 102.7 18:47.580
Ben Wheatley GBR 67 Doug Christie GBR
Caterham Caterham
3:02.332 56.291 1:18.731 135.9  3:02.332 1 2:57.320 52.767 1:18.790 139.7  2:57.320
2:56.133 51.681 1:18.016 143.2  5:58.465 vl 2:53.415 49.793 1:18.347 1454  5:50.735
| 2:53.830) 51.073 ERIXTE 145.1 8:52.295 3 2:53.709 49.476M 1:18.181 145.2  8:44.444
2:55.161 [E®LE 1:18.756 143.9  11:47.456 4 2:54.525 50.298 1:18.219 144.5  11:38.969
2:55.652 50.370 1:18.961 143.5 14:43.108 5 2:55.694 50.252 1:18.222 143.5 14:34.663
4:07.069  1:01.914 2:04.158 102.1  18:50.177 6 4:04.872  1:02.448 1:54.622 103.0 18:39.535
Paul Armitage GBR 69 Paul Voakes GBR
Caterham Caterham
3:06.681 57.136 1:21.886 132.7  3:06.681 1 3:14.176  1:01.341 1:23.353 127.6  3:14.176
2:58.126 51.342 1:19.517 141.6  6:04.807 2 3:04.615 54.601 1:21.699 136.6  6:18.791
2:58.574 O 1:21.229 141.2  9:03.381 3 3:.02946 WEXKINR 1:21.222 137.8  9:21.737
2:57.697| 50.980 1:19.549 141.9  12:01.078 N 3:02.800) 53.464 LKL 137.9  12:24.537
2:58.171 52.541 [EBEMIE 141.5  14:59.249 5 3:10.512 54.003 1:24.435 132.3  15:35.049
3:59.857 54.767 2:07.387 105.1  18:59.106 6 3:44.788 56.120 1:52.343 112.2  19:19.837
Kevin Turner GBR 70 Tom Power GBR
Caterham Caterham
3:08.497 59.382 1:22.381 131.4  3:08.497 1 3:05.826 57.590 1:21.238 133.3  3:05.826
3:00.538 LYRTYH 1:20.584 139.7  6:09.035 vl 2:55.388 51.173 [EHEXY 143.8  6:01.214
3:00.079 51.526 1:21.171 140.0  9:09.114 3 2:56.028 [IWZZ 1:18.850 143.2  8:57.242
2:58.937] FAWEE  1:20.948 140.9  12:08.051 4 2:57.644 51.034 1:19.819 141.9  11:54.886
3:00.689 51.567 1:21.609 139.5 15:08.740 5 2:56.978 51.288 1:19.424 1425 14:51.864
4:02.470 54.284 2:06.866 104.0 19:11.210 6  4:00.792 57.245 2:03.689 104.7  18:52.656
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MorphMy Caterham Graduates
SPA EURO RACE

Race 1

SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 7.003,9 m. Sec‘l‘o r An G |ysis

__Invalidated Lap W Personal Best Il Session Best B Crossing the pit lane
Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed
. 2 2:59.981 52.315 1:20.348  47.318 140.1  6:07.814
17 Giles Derry GEBR 3 259585 [EETE 120514  47.079 1404  9:07.399
Caterham 4 52.082 BEEEE  47.381 1405 12:06.815
1 3:02.811 56.538 1:19.595 46.678 135.5 3:02.811 5 3:02.974 52.194 1:21.781 48.999 137.8 15:09.789
2 52.114 46.484 1425  5:59.765 6 4:06.332 55.151 2:07.995 1:03.186 102.4 19:16.121
3 2:57.008 52.052 1:18.380  46.576 142.4  8:56.773 Berendan Maude GBR
4 2:57.370 1:19.812 142.2  11:54.143 96
5 2:57.905 51.106 1:19.791  47.008 141.7 14:52.048 Caterham
6 4:03.006 57.839 2:08.194  56.973 103.8 18:55.054 1 2:59.003 52.998 1:18.658  47.347 138.4  2:59.003
Fraser Riddington GER 2 2:53.311 50.650 1:17.728  44.933 1455  5:52.314
80 3 2:54.849 51327 1:17.898  45.624 1442  8:47.163
Caterham 'S 2:53.226) 50.803 PYRTEl 1456  11:40.389
1 3:10.458  1:00.131 1:22.410 47.917 130.1  3:10.458 5  2:55.227 1:18.317  46.705 1439 14:35.616
2 3:00.469 53.291 1:19.839 47.339 139.7 6:10.927 6  4:06.949 1:03.689 1:55.615 1:07.645 102.1 18:42.565
3 3:00.280 52.178 1:20.450  47.652 139.9  9:11.207 James Gilmour GBR
4 3:00.530 52.604 1:20.383  47.543 139.7 12:11.737 1 1 0
5 1417 15:09.696 Caterham
6 4:07.607 56.476 2:08.100 1:03.031 101.8 19:17.303 1 3:00.224 54.456 1:19.574  46.194 1375  3:00.224
- 2 2:55.284 50.737 1:18.531  46.016 1438  5:55.508
82 Matthew Willoughby GBR 3 50.640 45994 1441  8:50.440
Caterham 4 2:54.951 1:18.741 144.1  11:45.391
1 2:55.589 52.087 1:18.026 45476 141.1  2:55.589 5 2:56.197 50.900 1:19.026  46.271 143.1  14:41.588
2 2:53.671 50.522 1:18.025 45.124 145.2 5:49.260 6  4:04.746 1:00.741 1:59.801 1:04.204 103.0 18:46.334
3 2:53.378 50.654 1:17.130 45594 1454  8:42.638 Andrew Whitton GBR
4 2:52.926 1:17.440 45241 1458 11:35.564 1 1 2
Bl 2:51.695 50.311 146.9  14:27.259 Caterham
6 4:09.396 56.051 2:04.622 1:08.723 101.1 18:36.655 1 2:55.971 52.350 1:18.138 45483 140.8  2:55.971
Jonathan Emms GBR 2 2:52.948 49.892 1:17.836 45220 1458  5:48.919
83 3 2:53.239 50.499 45418 1455  8:42.158
Caterham 4 1:17.526  45.406 146.4 11:34.346
1 2:56.358 52.548 1:18.435 45375 1405  2:56.358 5  2:52.531 49.805 1:17.663 1461 14:26.877
2 50.265 145.1 5:50.083 6 4:08.961 55.682 2:01.111 1:12.168 101.3 18:35.838
3 2:54.711 50.283 1:18.443 45985 144.3  8:44.794 Harry Cramer GBR
4 2:54.780 50.066 1:19.030  45.684 1443 11:39.574 1 21
5 2:55.575 1:19.015 46719 143.6  14:35.149 Caterham
6 4:05.607  1:03.114 1:54.625 1:07.868 102.7 18:40.756 1 2:54.758 51.838 1:17.766 141.8  2:54.758
Daniel Livingstone GER 2 2:54.010 51.138 1:17.291 45581 144.9  5:48.768
85 3 2:52.702 50.223 1:17.013  45.466 146.0  8:41.470
Caterham 4 1:16.988 45163 146.6 11:33.439
1 3:01.177 53.992 1:21.139  46.046 136.7  3:01.177 5  2:52.822 50.661 45.384 1459 14:26.261
2 2.55.041 50.691 46.320 144.0 5:56.218 6 4:07.288 54.455 1:57.972 1:14.861 102.0 18:33.549
3 2:55.569 50.410 1:18.056  47.103 143.6  8:51.787 Charles Elliott GBR
4 2:55.039 50.332 1:18.553  46.154 1440 11:46.826 1 44
5 1:18.439 144.8  14:40.923 Caterham
6 4:03.123  1:00.244 1:55.864 1:07.015 103.7 18:44.046 1 3:00.215 54.237 1:19.416 46562 1375  3:00.215
- 2 2:55.000 50.617 1:18.460 45923 144.1  5:55.215
88 Alaric Barney GBR 3 Y 50.839 1445  8:49.759
Caterham 4 2:56.272 50.964 1:18.446  46.862 1430 11:46.031
1 3.04.721 57.081 1:20.838  46.802 134.1  3:04.721 5 2:56.713 1:19.751 46,526 142.7  14:42.744
2 51.829 143.4 6:00.511 6 4:05.674 1:00.873 2:02.737 1:02.064 102.6 18:48.418
3 256273 [EEDE 1:18.558  46.412 1430  8:56.784 Simon Martyn GBR
4 2:58.649 51.408 1:20.079  47.162 141.1 11:55.433 1 55
Caterham
Andrew Cooper GBR
90 1 3:07.967 58.156 1:21.497 48314 1318  3:07.967
Caterham 2 3:01.897 53.272 1:20.573  48.052 138.6  6:09.864
1 3:07.833 58.405 1:22.387 1319  3:07.833 3 3:01.298 52.388 49.060 139.1  9:11.162
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SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 7.003,9 m.

Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap

M Personal Best

MorphMy Caterham Graduates
SPA EURO RACE

Race 1

Il Session Best

B Crossing the pit lane

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed
4 3:01.703 52.783 1:21.059 47.861 138.8 12:12.865
Bl 2:59.710 FARZY!  1:20.186 LYY 140.3 15:12.575
6 4:05.584 55.766 2:08.401 1:01.417 102.7 19:18.159

1 63 Russell Gunter GBR

Caterham
1 3:16.218 1:02.527 1:24.810 48.881 126.3 3:16.218
2 3:04.062 53.550 1:22.059 LERRR] 137.0 6:20.280
KN 3:02.416) 52.723 RAK 48.687 138.2 9:22.696
4 3:02.830 [EPEEL 1:21.587  48.553 137.9 12:25.526
5 3:10.082 54.122 1:25.679 50.281 132.6 15:35.608
6 3:45.085 55.863 1:52.514 56.708 112.0 19:20.693
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